

State of New Hampshire Supreme Court

NO. 2013-0790

2014 TERM

JUNE SESSION

In the Matter of Susan R. Wallack and Peter N. Floros

**RULE 7 DISCRETIONARY APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION
OF THE SALEM FAMILY COURT**

BRIEF OF APPELLANT PETER N. FLOROS

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 9046
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
75 South Main Street #7
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225 www.AppealsLawyer.net

Mark S. Moeller, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 1779
Mark S. Moeller, PA
680 Central Ave., Suite 103
Dover, NH 03820
(603) 749-7500 mmoeller@moellerpa.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 2

 I. Peter, Susan, Violet, Their Relationships, and Their Money..... 2

 II. Susan’s Assets and Income..... 7

 III. Peter’s Assets and Income..... 8

 A. Cash Flow Analysis – Methodology..... 9

 B. Cash Flow Analysis – Application to Peter’s 2012
 Financial Situation..... 10

 C. Cash Flow Example – The State Street Saloon..... 12

 D. Cash Flow Analysis Shows Peter Has Little Spendable Income..... 13

 IV. Susan Accuses Peter of Depraved Morals and Nefarious Tactics..... 16

 V. Susan’s Opinion of Peter’s Cash Flow..... 19

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 20

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 24

ARGUMENT..... 25

 I. Intervention Should Have Been Denied Because Susan was Available to
 Enforce Agreement..... 25

 II. Arbitrary Arrival at Income Amount..... 28

 III. Cash Flow is the Measure of a Landlord’s Income..... 30

 A. Cash Flow is the Measure of Income for Child Support..... 31

 B. Cash Flow is the Measure of Ability to Afford College
 Contribution..... 33

CONCLUSION..... 34

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT AND CERTIFICATION..... 35

ADDENDUM..... 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Hampshire Cases

<i>In re Albert</i> , 155 N.H. 259 (2007).	30, 31, 32
<i>Brzica v. Dartmouth College</i> , 147 N.H. 443 (2002).	27
<i>In re Crowe</i> , 148 N.H. 218 (2002).	28, 29
<i>In re Dolan</i> , 147 N.H. 218 (2001).	29
<i>In re Donovan</i> , 152 N.H. 55 (2005).	2
<i>In re Feddersen</i> , 149 N.H. 194 (2003).	29
<i>In re Goodlander</i> , 161 N.H. 490 (2011)..	25, 26
<i>In re Jerome</i> , 150 N.H. 626 (2004).	29
<i>Opinion of the Justices</i> , 113 N.H. 141 (1973)..	33
<i>In re Plaisted</i> , 149 N.H. 522 (2003).	31, 32
<i>In re Poulin</i> , 164 N.H. 41 (2012).	2, 20
<i>In re Stapleford</i> , 156 N.H. 260 (2007).	25, 26

Other States' Cases

Adams v. Adams,
320 N.Y.S.2d 636 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1971). 26

Attorney General v. Brown,
511 N.E.2d 1103 (Mass. 1987). 30

Bethune v. Bethune,
60 A.D.2d 588, 399 N.Y.S.2d 902 (N.Y. App. Div. 1977) *reversed on other grounds* 46 N.Y.2d 897, 387 N.E.2d 1220 (1979). 26

Brunetti v. Borough of New Milford,
350 A.2d 19 (N.J. 1975). 30

Forman v. Forman,
217 N.E.2d 645 (N.Y. 1966).. 26

In re Marriage of Brand,
44 P.3d 321 (Kan. 2002). 32

Scholtz Partnership v. D.C. Rental Accommodations Commission,
427 A.2d 905 (D.C. 1981). 30

New Hampshire Statutes

RSA 458-C:2. 31

Secondary Authority

Thomas F. Kaufman, *Understanding Real Estate Economics: Commercial Real Estate As an Investment Is Primarily Driven by Its Economics*, PRAC. REAL EST. LAW. (January 2014). 30

Handbook, CCH FEDERAL BANKING LAW REPORTER, 2011 WL 159156 (March 1998). 30
